SUPREME COURT

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

O F

INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26659/2012

SREEJITH & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INS.CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Tessy Varghese, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has been filed on record.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to furnish the fresh and complete address of the concerned District Court. Needful be done within two weeks and on compliance, notice be issued forthwith to respondent Nos. 2 and 3, as per rules.

List again on 18.7.2013.

(M.A.SAYEED) REGISTRAR

hј