SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26659/2012

SREEJITH & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INS.CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr N.M. Varghese, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has already come on record.

Respondent No.2 is reported to be duly served through the District Court but none appeared on his behalf.

Service report in respect of respondent No.3 is awaited from the District Court. Reminder be issued.

List again on 19.9.2013.

(M.A.SAYEED) REGISTRAR

hј