i»¿Listed on: 31.10.2013 Court No.: 4 Item No.: 47

Section XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 26659 OF 2012 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

Sreejith & Anr.

...Petitioners

Versus

National Ins. Co. Ltd. & Ors.

... Respondents

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3rd September, 2012, when the court was pleased to pass the following order: "Delay Condoned

Issue Notice. �

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that in pursuance to order quoted above, show cause notice was issued to all the three respondents through registered A.D. Post. Dr. Meena Agarwal , advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance as well as counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No.1 (Copy of the same is being circulated in the SLP paper books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court). Service on Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 has been completed through Trial court but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 25th day of October, 2013.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT

REGISTRAR